
7.185 EXTENDED
[182.51]

FEMALE THREAD
2.5" - 7.5" NH Ø 5.07 REF

[128.78]

7.185 EXTENDED
[182.51]

FEMALE THREAD
2.5" - 7.5" NH Ø 5.07 REF

[128.78] 7.7 REF

Ø 
6.

1 
RE

F

7.6 REF
7.7 REF

Ø 
6.

1 
RE

F

7.6 REF

Solberg 是一家全球公司，同时以传统和创新的消防泡沫技术为消防泡沫液和定制泡
沫灭火系统硬件提供一站式的资源。 www.solbergfoam.com

设备

Ø 
15

5 
m

m
(6

.1
")

 参
考

7.7参考
7.6参考

Ø 128.8 mm 
(5.07") 参考

182.5 mm  
(7.185") 加长

2.5" – 7.5" NH
内螺纹

ZM 喷嘴ZN 喷嘴

注意：全雾 
位置显示

规格

K 系数 用户指定的 K 系数 = 216 - 1086 (US:15 - 75) 

操作动力 手动

流速控制方法
一定压力下的固定流速  
（恒定流速，不随模式变化）

流速 用户指定的 K 系数

联轴器尺寸（喷嘴） 65 毫米（2.5 英寸）

联轴式（喷嘴） 摇杆

联轴器旋转/刚性（喷嘴） 刚性

压力 7 巴 (100 psi)

雾模式法 成型橡胶齿（固定）

模式驱动方式 手动

喷嘴减震器材料 橡胶 – 压合

认证 N/A

描述

Task Force Tips® ZN 和 ZM 工业喷嘴

是简单而坚固的工业喷嘴，具有优

越的流质量和可达性。固定压强为 

7巴（100 psi）的固定雾流喷嘴有

售，可选流量为 1325, 1893, 2839, 

3785 或 4732 l/ min（350, 500, 750, 

1000 或 1250 gpm）。 

用户可在 120 度宽喷雾和直射流之

间调节雾角度。清除碎屑时，喷嘴的

挡板可以用扳手拆下。标准入口为 

2.5英寸 NH，NPSH 或 BSP（65 毫

米）内螺纹。简单而基本的设计不

需要润滑或其他维护。橡胶减震器

防紫外线。固定流速（水）喷嘴由

硬质阳极氧化铝制成，符合 ANSI 

A356.0 T6 标准。固定流速喷嘴可与

水或预混泡沫溶液一起使用。

工业喷嘴 – TFT

MASKINVARE

Solberg er et globalt firma som har det meste innen brannslukkende skumkonsentrater 
og kundespesifikke skumhemmende maskinvaresystemer, og tilbyr både tradisjonelle 
og innovative brannslukkende skumteknologier. www.solbergfoam.com
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Ø 128,8 mm 
(5,07") REF.

7,7 REF.
7,6 REF.

182,5 mm (7,185") 
FORLENGET

2,5" – 7,5 NH
Innvendig gjenge

ZM-dyseZN-dyse

MERK: Vist i full 
tåkestilling

Spesifikasjoner

K-faktor Brukerdefinert K-faktor = 216 - 1086 (US:15 - 75) 

Energikilde Manuell

Metode for strømningsregulering Fast strømning ved et trykk  
(konstant strøm, ikke endres med mønsteret)

Strømningshastighet Brukerspesifisert K-faktor

Koblingsstørrelse (dyser) 65 mm (2,5 tommer)

Koblingsstil (dyser) Vippe

Koplingssvingning/ubøyelig (dyser) Ubøyelig

Press 7 bar (100 psi)

Metode for tåkemønster Tenner av støpt gummi (fast)

Aktiveringsmetode for mønsteret Manuell

Dysebuffermateriale Gummi – trykkpasning

Sertifiseringer N/A

Beskrivelse

Task Force Tips® ZN og ZM 
INDUSTRIELLE DYSER er enkle 
og robuste industrielle dyser med 
overlegen strømkvalitet og rekkevidde. 
Denne fastflytende tåkedysen som 
har 7 psi (100 bar) er tilgjengelig 
med en valgfri strømningshastighet 
på 1325, 1893, 2839, 3785 eller 
4732 l/ min (350, 500, 750, 1000 
eller 1250 gpm). 

Tåkevinkelen kan justeres av 
brukeren mellom 120 graders tåke 
og rett strøm. Dysens baffelen kan 
fjernes med en skiftenøkkel for å 
skylle ut ruskene. Standardinnløpet 
har 2,5" NH, NPSH, eller BSP 
(65 mm) hunngjenger. Den enkle 
og grunnleggende utformingen krever 
ingen fett eller annet vedlikehold. 
Gummibufferen er UV-bestandig. 
Vannmunnstykket med fast 
vannstrøm er laget av hardanodisert 
aluminium til ANSI A356.0 T6. 
Den faste strømningsdysen kan 
brukes med vann eller forblandet 
skumoppløsning.

INDUSTRIELLE DYSER – TFT

ÉQUIPEMENTS

Solberg est une entreprise internationale qui offre toute la gamme des émulseurs pour 
l'extinction incendie ainsi que des équipements personnalisés de suppression incendie à 
base de mousse. Solberg propose à la fois des technologies traditionnelles et innovantes 
dans le domaine de la mousse pour extinction d'incendie. www.solbergfoam.com
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7,7 RÉF.
7,6 RÉF.

Ø 128,8 mm 
(5,07") RÉF.

182,5 mm (7,185") 
ÉTENDU

2,5" – 7,5 NH
FILETAGE FEMELLE

Tête ZMTête ZN

REMARQUE : 
Illustration en 
position jet diffusé

Spécifications

Facteur K Facteur K spécifié par l'utilisateur = 216 - 1086 
(US:15 - 75) 

Fonctionnement source d'énergie Manuel

Méthode de contrôle du débit
Débit fixe sous pression  
(débit constant qui ne change pas en fonction 
du type de jet)

Débit Facteur K spécifié par l'utilisateur

Taille de raccord (têtes) 65 mm (2,5")

Type de raccord (têtes) Rocker

Raccord tournant/rigide (têtes) Rigide

Pression 7 bar (100 psi)

Méthode jet diffusé Dents moulées en caoutchouc (fixes)

Méthode déclenchement jet Manuelle

Matériau de la bague de réglage Caoutchouc – par compression

Certifications N/A

Description

Les TÊTES DE LANCES 
INDUSTRIELLES ZN et ZM de Task 
Force Tips® sont des têtes simples et 
robustes avec une qualité et une portée 
de jet exceptionnelles. Cette tête de 
lance à débit fixe et jet diffusé à 7 bar 
(100 psi) est disponible avec un débit 
nominal de 1325, 1893, 2839, 3785 
ou 4732 l/ min (350, 500, 750, 1000 ou 
1250 gpm). 

L'angle du jet est réglable par l'utilisateur 
entre jet diffusé de 120 degrés de large 
et jet droit. Le déflecteur de la tête de 
lance peut être enlevé avec une clé pour 
rincer tout débris. L'entrée standard est 
de filetage femelle NH, NPSH de 2,5" 
ou BSP (65 mm). Le design simple et 
basique ne requiert aucune graisse 
ou aucune maintenance. La bague de 
réglage en caoutchouc est résistant aux 
UV. La tête à débit fixe est fabriquée en 
aluminium anodisé dur conformément 
à la norme ANSI A356.0 T6. La tête à 
débit fixe peut être utilisée avec de l'eau 
ou de la solution moussante.

TÊTES DE LANCES INDUSTRIELLES – TFT

EQUIPOS

Solberg es una empresa global que constituye una fuente única para espumógenos de 
lucha contra incendios y equipos para sistemas personalizados de sistemas de supresión 
por espuma, y que ofrece tecnología de espuma contra incendios tanto tradicional como 
innovadora. www.solbergfoam.com
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Ø 128,8 mm 
(5,07") REF.

7,7 REF.
7,6 REF.

182,5 mm (7,185") 
EXTENDIDO

2,5" – 7,5 NH
ROSCA HEMBRA

Boquilla ZMBoquilla ZN

NOTA: Se muestra 
en la posición de 
neblina completa

Especificaciones

Factor K Factor K especificada por el usuario  
= 216 - 1086 (US:15 - 75) 

Fuente de energía Manual

Método de control de caudal Caudal fijo a presión  
(Caudal constante, no cambia con el patrón)

Caudal Factor K especificada por el usuario

Tamaño de acoplamiento (boquillas) 65 mm (2,5")

Tipo de acoplamiento (boquillas) Oscilante

Acoplamiento giratorio/rígido (boquillas) Rígido

Presión 7 bar (100 psi)

Método de patrón de neblina Dientes de goma moldeados (fijos)

Método de activación del patrón Manual

Material de la parte frontal Caucho – a presión

Certificaciones N/A

Descripción

Las BOQUILLAS INDUSTRIALES ZN 
y ZM de Task Force Tips® son simples 
y resistentes con calidad y alcance 
de chorro superiores. Esta boquilla 
de neblina de caudal fijo a 7 bar 
(100 psi) está disponible con caudal 
nominal de 1325, 1893, 2839, 3785 
o 4732 l/ min (350, 500, 750, 1000 
o 1250 gpm). 

El ángulo de neblina lo puede ajustar 
el usuario entre 120 grados de ancho 
y chorro recto. Se puede quitar el 
deflector con una llave para limpiar 
cualquier resto. La entrada de serie 
es de rosca hembra de NH o NPSH 
de 2,5", o de BSP (65 mm). El diseño 
sencillo y básico no requiere grasa ni 
otro tipo de mantenimiento. La parte 
frontal de goma es resistente a la 
radiación UV. La boquilla de caudal 
fijo es de aluminio anodizado duro 
según ANSI A356.0 T6. La boquilla 
de caudal fijo puede ser utilizada 
con agua o solución de espuma 
premezclada.

BOQUILLAS INDUSTRIALES – TFT

AUSRÜSTUNG

Solberg ist ein globales Unternehmen für umfassenden Brandschutz mit 
Schaummittelkonzentraten und kundenspezifischen Schaumlöschgeräten basierend auf 
traditionellen und innovativen Schaummitteltechnologien. www.solbergfoam.com
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7,7 REF.
7,6 REF.

Ø 128,8 mm 
(5,07") REF.

182,5 mm (7,185") 
ERWEITERT

2,5" – 7,5 NH
INNENGEWINDE

ZM DüseZN Düse

HINWEIS: 
Darstellung in 
Feinsprühposition

Spezifikationen

K-Faktor Je nach Kundenwunsch: 216 - 1086 (US: 15 - 75) 

Betriebsenergiequelle Manuell

Durchflusssteuerung Bei Druck konstanter Durchfluss  
(konstanter, sprühkegelunabhängiger Durchfluss)

Durchfluss Gewählter K-Faktor

Anschluss (Düse) 65 mm (2,5")

Anschlusstyp (Düse) Rocker

Anschluss schwenkbar/starr (Düse) Starr

Druck 7 bar (100 psi)

Feinsprühmodus Formgumminoppen (fix)

Sprühkegelsteuerung Manuell

Gummiaufsatz Gummi – Press-Fit

Zulassungen N/A

Beschreibung

Task Force Tips® ZM und ZN INDUS-
TRIAL sind unkomplizierte, kompakte 
Düsen mit überlegener Strahlqualität 
und Wurfweite. Die Düsen mit konstan-
tem Durchfluss sind für einen Nenndruck 
von 7 psi (100 bar) ausgelegt, die ver-
fügbaren Durchflussoptionen sind 1325, 
1893, 2839, 3785 und 4732 l/ min (350, 
500, 750, 1000 und 1250 gpm). 

Der Sprühwinkel kann vom Nutzer um 120°, 
von Vollstrahl bis zu Schutzschildwirkung, 
angepasst werden. Der Zerstäuber lässt 
sich zum Ausspülen von Rückständen 
unter Einsatz eines Schlüssels abnehmen. 
Der Standard-Anschluss der Düse verfügt 
über ein Innengewinde des Typs NH/NPSH 
zu 2,5" bzw. des Typs BSP zu 65 mm. 
Dank ihres pflegeleichten und unkompli-
zierten Aufbaus ist die Düse wartungsfrei, 
ein Schmieren ist nicht erforderlich. Der 
Gummiaufsatz ist UV-beständig. Hergestellt 
ist die Düse mit konstantem Durchfluss aus 
hartbeschichtetem Aluminium des Typs 
ANSI A356.0 T6. Die Düse mit konstantem 
Durchfluss dient zum Einsatz mit Wasser 
und vorgemischter Schaumlösung.

INDUSTRIAL Düsen – TFT

HARDWARE

Solberg is a global company that is a one-stop resource for firefighting foam 
concentrates and custom-designed foam suppression systems hardware, offering both 
traditional and innovative firefighting foam technology. www.solbergfoam.com

INDUSTRIAL NOZZLES – TFT

Description

The Task Force Tips® ZN and ZM 
INDUSTRIAL NOZZLES are simple 
and rugged industrial nozzles with 
superior stream quality and reach. 
This fixed flow fog nozzle rated at 
7 bar (100 psi) is available with 
optional flow rates of 1325, 1893, 
2839, 3785 or 4732 l/ min (350,  
500, 750, 1000 or 1250 gpm). 

The fog angle is user adjustable 
between 120 degree wide fog and 
straight stream. For flushing out 
debris, the nozzle's baffle can be 
removed with a wrench. The standard 
inlet is 2.5" NH, NPSH, or BSP 
(65 mm) female thread. The simple 
and basic design requires no grease 
or other maintenance. The rubber 
bumper is UV resistant. The fixed flow 
water nozzle is made from hardcoat 
anodized aluminium to ANSI A356.0 
T6. The fixed flow nozzle can be used 
with water or premixed foam solution.

Specifications

K-factor User Specified K-factor = 216 - 1086 (US:15 - 75) 

Operation energy source Manual

Flow control method Fixed flow at a pressure  
(constant flow, does not change with pattern)

Flow Rate User-specified K-factor

Coupling size (nozzles) 65 mm (2.5 inch)

Coupling style (nozzles) Rocker

Coupling Swiveling/Rigid (nozzles) Rigid

Pressure 7 bar (100 psi)

Fog pattern method Moulded rubber teeth (fixed)

Pattern actuation method Manual

Nozzle Bumper Material Rubber – press fit

Certifications N/A

NOTE: Shown in 
full fog position

ZN Nozzle ZM Nozzle

2.5" – 7.5 NH
FEMALE THREAD

182.5 mm (7.185") 
EXTENDED

Ø 128.8 mm 
(5.07") REF.

7.7 REF.
7.6 REF.
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欧洲、中东、非洲 
SOLBERG 斯堪的纳维亚有限公司
Radøyvegen 721 - Olsvollstranda
N-5938 Sæbøvågen
挪威
联系电话：-47 56 34 97 00

亚太地区
SOLBERG 亚太有限公司
查尔斯街 3 号
新南威尔士圣玛丽 2760
澳大利亚
联系电话：-61 2 9673 5300

美洲
The SOLBERG Company
布鲁克菲尔德大街 1520 号
威斯康星州绿湾 54313
美国
联系电话：-1 920 593 9445

曲线 K 系数
流速 

升/分钟
(l/ min)

反应率  
kgf

A 25 1000 70
B 35 1500 100
C 50 2100 140
D 75 3100 220
E 100 4200 290
F 125 5200 360

曲线 K 系数
流速 

加仑/分钟
(gpm)

反应率  
lbf

A 25 270 160
B 35 380 220
C 50 550 320
D 75 820 480
E 100 1100 630
F 125 1370 790

曲线 K 系数
流速 

升/分钟
(l/ min)

反应率  
kgf

A 25 1000 60
B 35 1300 80
C 50 1900 120
D 75 2900 180
E 100 3800 240
F 125 4800 300

曲线 K 系数
流速 

加仑/分钟
(gpm)

反应率  
lbf

A 25 210 130
B 35 290 180
C 50 420 260
D 75 630 400
E 100 840 530
F 125 1050 660

曲线 K 系数
流速  

升/分钟
(l/ min)

反应率  
kgf

A 25 800 40
B 35 1100 60
C 50 1600 80
D 75 2400 130
E 100 3200 170
F 125 4000 210

曲线 K 系数
流速 

加仑/分钟
(gpm)

反应率  
lbf

A 25 210 90
B 35 290 130
C 50 420 180
D 75 630 290
E 100 840 370
F 125 1050 460

ZN 和 ZM 喷嘴，120 psi（8.3 巴, 830 千帕）

ZN 和 ZM 喷嘴，100 psi（7 巴, 700 千帕）

ZN 和 ZM 喷嘴，70 psi（4.8 巴, 480 千帕）
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可达性图表

订购信息

近似装运重量工业喷嘴

零件号 说明 磅 公斤

32230 ZN 工业喷嘴 – TFT, 1325 l/ min (350 gpm) 4 2

32231 ZN 工业喷嘴 – TFT, 1893 l/ min (500 gpm) 4 2

32232 ZN 工业喷嘴 – TFT, 2839 l/ min (750 gpm) 4 2

32237 129 - 3785 l/ min (34 - 1000 gpm) 4 2

32238 129 - 4732 l/ min (34 - 1250 gpm) 4 2

注意：K 系数必须在订购时指定

表格编号 F-2016011_ZH

版权所有 © 2016.保留所有权利。 
SOLBERG 是 The Solberg Company 公司或其附属公司的商标。 
TASK FORCE TIPS® 是 TASK FORCE TIPS, INC 公司的注册商标。 
TFT® 是 TASK FORCE TIPS, INC 公司的注册商标。
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EUROPA, MIDTØSTEN, AFRIKA 
SOLBERG SCANDINAVIAN AS
Radøyvegen 721 - Olsvollstranda
N-5938 Sæbøvågen
Norge
Tlf: +47 56 34 97 00

ASIA , AUSTRALIA 
SOLBERG ASIA PACIFIC PTY LTD
3 Charles Street
St Marys NSW 2760
Australia
Tlf: +61 2 9673 5300

AMERIK A
THE SOLBERG COMPANY
1520 Brookfield Avenue
Green Bay, WI 54313
USA
Tlf: +1 920 593 9445

KURVE K-FAKTOR STRØMME 
l/ min

REAKSJON 
kgf

A 25 1000 70
B 35 1500 100
C 50 2100 140
D 75 3100 220
E 100 4200 290
F 125 5200 360

KURVE K-FAKTOR STRØMME 
gpm

REAKSJON  
lbf

A 25 270 160
B 35 380 220
C 50 550 320
D 75 820 480
E 100 1100 630
F 125 1370 790

KURVE K-FAKTOR STRØMME 
l/ min

REAKSJON 
kgf

A 25 1000 60
B 35 1300 80
C 50 1900 120
D 75 2900 180
E 100 3800 240
F 125 4800 300

KURVE K-FAKTOR STRØMME 
gpm

REAKSJON  
lbf

A 25 210 130
B 35 290 180
C 50 420 260
D 75 630 400
E 100 840 530
F 125 1050 660

KURVE K-FAKTOR STRØMME  
l/ min

REAKSJON 
kgf

A 25 800 40
B 35 1100 60
C 50 1600 80
D 75 2400 130
E 100 3200 170
F 125 4000 210

KURVE K-FAKTOR STRØMME 
gpm

REAKSJON  
lbf

A 25 210 90
B 35 290 130
C 50 420 180
D 75 630 290
E 100 840 370
F 125 1050 460

ZN OG ZM-DYSER, 120 psi (8,3 bar, 830 kPa)

ZN OG ZM-DYSER, 100 psi (7 bar, 700 kPa)

ZN OG ZM-DYSER, 70 psi (4,8 bar, 480 kPa)
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HORISONTAL AVSTAND (FOT)

HORISONTAL AVSTAND (FOT)

HORISONTAL AVSTAND (FOT)

HORISONTAL AVSTAND (METER)

HORISONTAL AVSTAND (METER)

HORISONTAL AVSTAND (METER)

Diagrammer

Bestillingsinformasjon
OMTRENTLIG 

TRANSPORTVEKTINDUSTRIELLE DYSER

ART. NR. BESKRIVELSE lb kg

32230 ZN Industriell dyse – TFT, 1325 l/ min (350 gpm) 4 2

32231 ZN Industriell dyse – TFT, 1893 l/ min (500 gpm) 4 2

32232 ZN Industriell dyse – TFT, 2839 l/ min (750 gpm) 4 2

32237 ZM Industriell dyse – TFT, 3785 l/ min (1000 gpm) 4 2

32238 ZM Industriell dyse – TFT, 4732 l/ min (1250 gpm) 4 2

Merk: K‑faktor må spesifiseres ved bestilling

FORM NUMBER F-2016011_NO

COPYRIGHT © 2016. ALLE RETTIGHETER RESERVERT. 
SOLBERG®, ARCTIC, ATC ER VAREMERKER TILHØRENDE THE SOLBERG COMPANY ELLER 
DERES PARTNERE. TASK FORCE TIPS® ER ET REGISTRERT VAREMERKE FOR TASK 
FORCE TIPS, INC. TFT® ER ET REGISTRERT VAREMERKE FOR TASK FORCE TIPS, INC.
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EMEA 
SOLBERG SCANDINAVIAN AS
Radøyvegen 721 - Olsvollstranda
N-5938 Sæbøvågen
Norvège
Tél. : +47 56 34 97 00

ASIE-PACIFIQUE 
SOLBERG ASIA PACIFIC PTY LTD
3 Charles Street
St Marys NSW 2760
Australie
Tél. : +61 2 9673 5300

AMÉRIQUE
THE SOLBERG COMPANY
1520 Brookfield Avenue
Green Bay, WI 54313
ÉTATS-UNIS
Tél. : +1 920 593 9445

COURBE FACTEUR K DÉBIT 
l/ min

RÉACTION 
kgf

A 25 1000 70
B 35 1500 100
C 50 2100 140
D 75 3100 220
E 100 4200 290
F 125 5200 360

COURBE FACTEUR K DÉBIT 
gpm

RÉACTION  
lbf

A 25 270 160
B 35 380 220
C 50 550 320
D 75 820 480
E 100 1100 630
F 125 1370 790

COURBE FACTEUR K DÉBIT 
l/ min

RÉACTION 
kgf

A 25 1000 60
B 35 1300 80
C 50 1900 120
D 75 2900 180
E 100 3800 240
F 125 4800 300

COURBE FACTEUR K DÉBIT 
gpm

RÉACTION  
lbf

A 25 210 130
B 35 290 180
C 50 420 260
D 75 630 400
E 100 840 530
F 125 1050 660

COURBE FACTEUR K DÉBIT  
l/ min

RÉACTION 
kgf

A 25 800 40
B 35 1100 60
C 50 1600 80
D 75 2400 130
E 100 3200 170
F 125 4000 210

COURBE FACTEUR K DÉBIT 
gpm

RÉACTION  
lbf

A 25 210 90
B 35 290 130
C 50 420 180
D 75 630 290
E 100 840 370
F 125 1050 460

TÊTES ZN ET ZM, 120 psi (8,3 bar, 830 kPa)

TÊTES ZN ET ZM, 100 psi (7 bar, 700 kPa)

TÊTES ZN ET ZM, 70 psi (4,8 bar, 480 kPa)
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DISTANCE HORIZONTALE (PIEDS)

DISTANCE HORIZONTALE (PIEDS)

DISTANCE HORIZONTALE (PIEDS)

DISTANCE HORIZONTALE (MÈTRES)

DISTANCE HORIZONTALE (MÈTRES)

DISTANCE HORIZONTALE (MÈTRES)

Graphiques de portée

Informations de commande
POIDS DE  

LIVRAISON APPROX.TÊTES DE LANCES INDUSTRIELLES

RÉF. DESCRIPTION lb kg

32230 Tête de lance industrielle ZN – TFT, 1325 l/ min (350 gpm) 4 2

32231 Tête de lance industrielle ZN – TFT, 1893 l/ min (500 gpm) 4 2

32232 Tête de lance industrielle ZN – TFT, 2839 l/ min (750 gpm) 4 2

32237 Tête de lance industrielle ZM – TFT, 3785 l/ min (1000 gpm) 4 2

32238 Tête de lance industrielle ZM – TFT, 4732 l/ min (1250 gpm) 4 2

Remarque : Le facteur K doit être spécifié au moment de la commande
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CURVA FACTOR K CAUDAL 
l/ min

REACCIÓN 
kgf

A 25 1000 70
B 35 1500 100
C 50 2100 140
D 75 3100 220
E 100 4200 290
F 125 5200 360

CURVA FACTOR K CAUDAL 
gpm

REACCIÓN  
lbf

A 25 270 160
B 35 380 220
C 50 550 320
D 75 820 480
E 100 1100 630
F 125 1370 790

CURVA FACTOR K CAUDAL 
l/ min

REACCIÓN 
kgf

A 25 1000 60
B 35 1300 80
C 50 1900 120
D 75 2900 180
E 100 3800 240
F 125 4800 300

CURVA FACTOR K CAUDAL 
gpm

REACCIÓN  
lbf

A 25 210 130
B 35 290 180
C 50 420 260
D 75 630 400
E 100 840 530
F 125 1050 660

CURVA FACTOR K CAUDAL  
l/ min

REACCIÓN 
kgf

A 25 800 40
B 35 1100 60
C 50 1600 80
D 75 2400 130
E 100 3200 170
F 125 4000 210

CURVA FACTOR K CAUDAL 
gpm

REACCIÓN  
lbf

A 25 210 90
B 35 290 130
C 50 420 180
D 75 630 290
E 100 840 370
F 125 1050 460

BOQUILLAS ZN Y ZM, 120 psi (8,3 bar, 830 kPa)

BOQUILLAS ZN Y ZM, 100 psi (7 bar, 700 kPa)

BOQUILLAS ZN Y ZM, 70 psi (4,8 bar, 480 kPa)
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DISTANCIA HORIZONTAL (PIES)

DISTANCIA HORIZONTAL (PIES)

DISTANCIA HORIZONTAL (PIES)

DISTANCIA HORIZONTAL (METROS)

DISTANCIA HORIZONTAL (METROS)

DISTANCIA HORIZONTAL (METROS)

Gráfico de alcance

Información para pedidos
PESO APROXIMADO  

DE ENVÍOBOQUILLAS INDUSTRIALES

REF. DESCRIPCIÓN lb kg

32230 Boquilla industrial ZN – TFT, 1325 l/ min (350 gpm) 4 2

32231 Boquilla industrial ZN – TFT, 1893 l/ min (500 gpm) 4 2

32232 ZN Industrial Nozzle – TFT, 2839 l/ min (750 gpm) 4 2

32237 ZM Industrial Nozzle – TFT, 3785 l/ min (1000 gpm) 4 2

32238 Boquilla industrial ZM – TFT, 4732 l/ min (1250 gpm) 4 2

Nota: El factor K debe ser especificado en el momento del pedido
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GRAPH K-FAKTOR DURCHFLUSS 
l/ min

REAKTION 
kgf

A 25 1000 70
B 35 1500 100
C 50 2100 140
D 75 3100 220
E 100 4200 290
F 125 5200 360

GRAPH K-FAKTOR DURCHFLUSS 
gpm

REAKTION  
lbf

A 25 270 160
B 35 380 220
C 50 550 320
D 75 820 480
E 100 1100 630
F 125 1370 790

GRAPH K-FAKTOR DURCHFLUSS 
l/ min

REAKTION 
kgf

A 25 1000 60
B 35 1300 80
C 50 1900 120
D 75 2900 180
E 100 3800 240
F 125 4800 300

GRAPH K-FAKTOR DURCHFLUSS 
gpm

REAKTION  
lbf

A 25 210 130
B 35 290 180
C 50 420 260
D 75 630 400
E 100 840 530
F 125 1050 660

GRAPH K-FAKTOR DURCHFLUSS  
l/ min

REAKTION 
kgf

A 25 800 40
B 35 1100 60
C 50 1600 80
D 75 2400 130
E 100 3200 170
F 125 4000 210

GRAPH K-FAKTOR DURCHFLUSS 
gpm

REAKTION  
lbf

A 25 210 90
B 35 290 130
C 50 420 180
D 75 630 290
E 100 840 370
F 125 1050 460

ZN UND ZM DÜSEN, 120 psi (8,3 bar, 830 kPa)

ZN UND ZM DÜSEN, 100 psi (7 bar, 700 kPa)

ZN UND ZM DÜSEN, 70 psi (4,8 bar, 480 kPa)
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HORIZONTAL (FUSS)

HORIZONTAL (FUSS)

HORIZONTAL (FUSS)

HORIZONTAL (METER)

HORIZONTAL (METER)

HORIZONTAL (METER)

Wurfweiten

Bestellinformation
UNGEFÄHRES 

TRANSPORTGEWICHTINDUSTRIAL DÜSEN

ARTIKEL-NR. BESCHREIBUNG lb kg

32230 ZN INDUSTRIAL Düse – TFT, 1325 l/ min (350 gpm) 4 2

32231 ZN INDUSTRIAL Düse – TFT, 1893 l/ min (500 gpm) 4 2

32232 ZN INDUSTRIAL Düse – TFT, 2839 l/ min (750 gpm) 4 2

32237 ZM INDUSTRIAL Düse – TFT, 3785 l/ min (1000 gpm) 4 2

32238 ZM INDUSTRIAL Düse – TFT, 4732 l/ min (1250 gpm) 4 2

Hinweis: Der gewünschte K‑Faktor ist bei der Bestellung bekannt zu geben
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Ordering Information
APPROXIMATE  

SHIPPING WEIGHTINDUSTRIAL NOZZLES

PART NO. DESCRIPTION lb kg

32230 ZN Industrial Nozzle – TFT, 1325 l/ min (350 gpm) 4 2

32231 ZN Industrial Nozzle – TFT, 1893 l/ min (500 gpm) 4 2

32232 ZN Industrial Nozzle – TFT, 2839 l/ min (750 gpm) 4 2

32237 ZM Industrial Nozzle – TFT, 3785 l/ min (1000 gpm) 4 2

32238 ZM Industrial Nozzle – TFT, 4732 l/ min (1250 gpm) 4 2

Note: K‑factor must be specified at time of order

Reach Charts

HORIZONTAL DISTANCE (METRES)

HORIZONTAL DISTANCE (METRES)

HORIZONTAL DISTANCE (METRES)

HORIZONTAL DISTANCE (FEET)

HORIZONTAL DISTANCE (FEET)

HORIZONTAL DISTANCE (FEET)
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ZN AND ZM NOZZLES, 70 psi (4.8 bar, 480 kPa)

ZN AND ZM NOZZLES, 100 psi (7 bar, 700 kPa)

ZN AND ZM NOZZLES, 120 psi (8.3 bar, 830 kPa)

CURVE K-FACTOR FLOW  
l/ min

REACTION  
kgf

A 25 800 40
B 35 1100 60
C 50 1600 80
D 75 2400 130
E 100 3200 170
F 125 4000 210

CURVE K-FACTOR FLOW 
gpm

REACTION  
lbf

A 25 210 90
B 35 290 130
C 50 420 180
D 75 630 290
E 100 840 370
F 125 1050 460

CURVE K-FACTOR FLOW 
l/ min

REACTION  
kgf

A 25 1000 60
B 35 1300 80
C 50 1900 120
D 75 2900 180
E 100 3800 240
F 125 4800 300

CURVE K-FACTOR FLOW 
gpm

REACTION  
lbf

A 25 210 130
B 35 290 180
C 50 420 260
D 75 630 400
E 100 840 530
F 125 1050 660

CURVE K-FACTOR FLOW 
l/ min

REACTION  
kgf

A 25 1000 70
B 35 1500 100
C 50 2100 140
D 75 3100 220
E 100 4200 290
F 125 5200 360

CURVE K-FACTOR FLOW 
gpm

REACTION  
lbf

A 25 270 160
B 35 380 220
C 50 550 320
D 75 820 480
E 100 1100 630
F 125 1370 790

http://www.solbergfoam.com
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